PAINTING SERVICES THROUGHOUT SOUTHERN NH STATE INFRASTRUCTURE
RFB TPK 2024-01

EXHIBIT C - CONTRACT PAYMENTS

1. The CONTRACTOR agrees to paint over graffiti locations In Section 1 inclusive of labor, overhead,
materials, and travel costs at a fixed rate Monday through Friday 7 AM to 5 PM, of: Fourteen
Thousand Dollars (S14,000.00).

2. The CONTRACTOR agrees to paint over graffiti locations in Section 2 inclusive of labor, overtiead,
materials, and travel costs at a fixed rate Monday through Friday 7 AM to S PM, of: Nineteen
Thousand Dollars ($19,000.00).

3. The CONTRACTOR agrees to paint over grafRti locations in Section 3 inclusive of labor, overhead,
materials, and travel costs at a fixed rate Monday through Friday 7 AM to 5 PM, of: Fourteen
Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00).

4. The CONTRACTOR agrees to paint over graffiti locations in Section 4 inclusive of l^r, overhead,
materials, and travel costs at a fixed rate Monday through Friday 7 AM to 5 PM, of: Twelve
^ousand Dollars ($12,000.00).

5. The CONTRACTOR agrees to paint over graffiti locations not currently identified or locations that

[...]

have been re-graffitied in increments of half days (4-hours) based on a two (2) person labor crew
including overhead, materials and travel at a fixed rate Monday through Friday 7 AM to 5 PM, of: Six
Hundred and Eighty Dollars 1/2 day ($6S0.00 per day) with an estimated SO - days for a total
cost of: Thirty-Four Thousand Dollars ($34,000.00).

6. The total contract price shall not exceed Ninety-Three Thousand Dollars and no cents ($93,000.00).

7. Payments shall be made at the compl^on of the work sections or additional work and after the
CONTRACTOR'S submission of invoices to the DEPARTMENT, indicating the work has been
completed.

8. The DEPARTMENT shall record ptyments in the following account numbers: